Tauranga Netball Centre Representative Calendar 2025

“Prormodiang Positive Pathways"

Age Group | Pre-Season S & C Trials Teams Named Camp Training Dates Pre-Season National
Tournaments Tournament
uia Optional Pre Season S&C Sun 4 May 9.30am-12pm  |Wed 14 May 5pm Sun 18 May 10-12pm TUESDAYS 6-8pm SUNDAYS Taranaki
Open to TNC Netball Tues 6 May 5.30pm-8pm Via Tauranga Netball Centre 20, 27 May 8, 15, 22 June Travel —Sat June 28
Community Tues 13 May 5.30pm-8pm Jwebsite 3,10, 17, 24 June Play — Sun June 29 — Tues 1
uile Tuesdays 6-7pm SUNDAYS 10-12pm July
Feb 11, 18, 25 Trialist called back after 18, 25 May Travel — Wed July 2
Mar 4, 11, 18, 25 each trial date will be Tauranga Netball Centre
Aprl lhamed on Tauranga Netball Uniforms Returned &
Tauranga Netball Centre Centre website Team Photos
Cost $50 TBC
Sun 4 May 5pm
\Wed 7 May 5pm Prizegiving
TBC
uU1s Optional Pre Season S&C Fri 31t Jan SQUAD NAMED Fri 31 Jan [Saturday 9am — 12pm at SUNDAYS Auckland
Open to TNC Netball Sat 1 Feb IMon 3 Feb by 5pm Sat 1 Feb Otumoetai College TBC Travel — Sun July 6
Womens  |community Sun 2 Feb Tauranga Netball Centre Sun 2 Feb Feb 8, 15, 22 Play —July 7- 10
Tuesdays 6-7pm Including Overnight website & players email Including Overnight Mar 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 Vune Dates Travel — Thurs July 10
Feb 11, 18, 25 IApr 5,12, 26
Mar 4, 11, 18, 25 Venue TBC All trialists are expected to May 3, 10, 17, 24, 31 Uniforms Returned &
Apr1l Cost: $20 attend Camp on June 7, 14, 21, 28 Team Photos
Tauranga Netball Centre Sun 5" May TBC
Cost $50 Game Commitment
Premier Competition Prizegiving
[Thursday @ Baypark TBC
5.45pm —9.15pm
Dates TBC (April — Sept)
U18 Mens Optional Pre Season S&C TBC TBC TBC TBC SUNDAYS Auckland
Open to TNC Netball TBC Travel — Sun July 6
Community Play —July 7- 10
Tuesdays 6-7pm Travel — Thurs July 10
Feb 11, 18, 25
Mar 4, 11, 18, 25 Uniforms Returned &
Apr 1 Team Photos
Tauranga Netball Centre TBC
Cost $50
Prizegiving
TBC
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Age Group

Pre-Season S & C

Trials

Teams Named

Training Dates

Pre-Season
Tournaments

National
Tournament

Mixed

Optional Pre Season S&C
Open to TNC Netball
Community

Tuesdays 6-7pm

Feb 11, 18, 25

Mar 4, 11, 18, 25

Apr1l

Tauranga Netball Centre
Cost $50

Easter Weekend

Open
Womens

Optional Pre Season S&C
Open to TNC Netball
Community

Tuesdays 6-7pm

Feb 11, 18, 25

Mar 4, 11, 18, 25

Aprl

Tauranga Netball Centre
Cost $50

[TBC

Christchurch

Travel — Mon Sept 8
Play — Sept9- 13
Travel — Sun Sept 14

Uniforms Returned &
Team Photos TBC

Prizegiving

Open Mens

Optional Pre Season S&C
Open to TNC Netball
Community

Tuesdays 6-7pm

Feb 11, 18, 25

Mar 4, 11, 18, 25

Aprl

Tauranga Netball Centre
Cost $50

U20 Mens

Optional Pre Season S&C
Open to TNC Netball
Community

Tuesdays 6-7pm

Feb 11, 18, 25

Mar 4, 11, 18, 25

Apr1l

Tauranga Netball Centre
Cost $50
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